
Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 1
(D4)

15:02
260m Flat

Valley Tuesday 23rd April 2024
1st £90, Others £50 Total £340

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

PANDY CHELSEA
Runs: 26 1sts: 3 2nds: 3

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 260 1 2-3- 3rd 3¾ Pandy Scarlet FcdTCk1,Stb2 17.25 N 25.2 9/2 D4 17.55
14.Apr 260 1 4-6- 4th 8½ Wet Morning FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.92 -10 25.0 8/1 D4 17.50
09.Apr 260 1 4-2- 2nd 7 Sally Can Wait Crd1,Rls 16.65 N 24.8 16/1 D4 *17.21
02.Apr 260 1 5-6- 5th 9½ Pandy Jenson SAw,Bmp1 17.13 N 23.8 14/1 D4 17.89
24.Mar 260 1 1-6- 5th 10 Knock Zeus QAw,FcdTCk1,Rls 16.57 +5 24.4 12/1 D4 17.42
17.Mar 260 1 2-5- 4th 9¾ Glencloy Guile FcdTCk1 16.46 N 24.2 8/1 D4 17.24

2
Blue

PANDY SCARLET
Runs: 22 1sts: 1 2nds: 2

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 260 3 1-1- 1st Hd Pandy Bow ALd,Middle 17.25 N 25.0 12/1 D4 *17.25
14.Apr 260 3 2-4- 5th 11¼ Wet Morning EP,Bmp½&2 16.92 -10 25.4 22/1 D4 17.72
09.Apr 260 2 2-5- 5th 17¼ Sally Can Wait StbB&Bmp½ 16.65 N 25.4 18/1 D4 18.03
02.Apr 260 3 3-5- 5th 11¼ Milltown Peg Crd1,MidTRls 16.53 N 24.6 14/1 D4 17.43
28.Mar 260 2 6-6- 5th 3¼ Pandy Kian VSAw,Bmp1 17.44 +5 24.4 14/1 D4 17.74
24.Mar 260 3 2-3- 4th 8½ Eastview Salah Stb1,Crd2 16.97 N 25.0 5/1 D4 17.65

3
White

PANDY JACK (M)
Runs: 18 1sts: 0 2nds: 0

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 260 5 6-6- 6th 8 Pandy Ruby SAw,FcdTCk1 17.24 -5 26.6 25/1 D4 *17.83
11.Apr 260 6 6-6- 6th 6¼ Pandy Charlie etc SAw,Crd2 17.34 N 26.0 20/1 D4 17.84
07.Apr 260 6 4-5- 5th 9½ Pandy Charlie BBmp1 17.25 -10 26.6 25/1 D4 17.91
24.Mar 260 6 5-5- 5th 14½ Eastview Salah VSAw 16.97 N 25.6 20/1 D4 18.13
17.Mar 260 5 5-6- 6th 23¼ Bing Yolanda FcdTCkRunUp&1 16.54 N 25.0 20/1 D4 18.40
10.Mar 260 3 6-6- 6th 13½ Burnfoot Duke VSAw,FcdTCk1 17.03 N 25.8 16/1 D4 18.11

4
Black

DRY MORNING (M)
Runs: 7 1sts: 1 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
be d Magical Bale-Hello Vickie Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 4 5-5- 5th 6¼ Pandy Scarlet VSAw,Crd2 17.25 N 32.4 6/4 D4 17.75
14.Apr 260 4 6-3- 6th 17¾ Wet Morning VSAw,Crd½&2 16.92 -10 31.8 13/8 D4 18.24
09.Apr 260 3 5-2- 6th 17½ Burnfoot Duke BBmp1&2 16.83 N 31.0 4/1 D4 18.23
02.Apr 260 3 3-2- 3rd 2 Splendide Mendax 2ndFrRunUpToBmp2 16.59 N 30.2 10/1 D4 *16.75
24.Mar 260 3 6-4- 4th 5¾ Bing Sienna SAw,Crd1&2 16.65 N 30.6 8/1 D4 17.11
17.Mar 260 3 6-3- 3rd 7¼ Glencloy Guile VSAw 16.46 N 31.6 11/4 D4 17.04

5
Orange

PANDY BOW (W)
Runs: 26 1sts: 1 2nds: 8

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 260 6 3-2- 2nd Hd Pandy Scarlet RanOn,Wide 17.25 N 27.2 9/2 D4 17.27
14.Apr 260 6 1-5- 3rd 8¼ Wet Morning QAw,Bmp½,Crd2 16.92 -10 26.8 10/1 D4 17.48
09.Apr 260 6 1-3- 4th 12 Sally Can Wait QAw,Bmp1,Wide 16.65 N 26.4 12/1 D4 17.61
02.Apr 260 6 5-6- 6th 11½ Milltown Peg Crd1,Wide 16.53 N 25.4 9/2 D4 17.45
28.Mar 260 6 1-3- 2nd SH Pandy Kian QAw,RanOn 17.44 +5 25.8 7/1 D4 17.50
05.Mar 260 4 1-2- 2nd 7 Castell Storm QAw,Wide2,Middle 16.48 +10 26.2 7/1 D4 *17.14

6
Stripes

BATTLE DAN (W)
Runs: 3 1sts: 0 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
bk d Newinn Taylor-Clougheast Lass Au'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 6 5.78 1222 4th 9½ Shes A Dreamer EP,2ndFr1ToRunIn 29.85 N 32.6 10/3 A4 30.61
14.Apr 460 6 5.79 2333 5th 9¼ Miss Margot Wide1-2,Bmp4 30.34 -20 32.4 6/1 A4 30.88
09.Apr 460 6 5.82 1111 2nd 1½ Granda Rodge QAw,Led-BBmp4,BmpRunIn 30.71 N 31.6 3/1 A4 30.83
04.Apr 460 5 5.85 3333 3rd 10¾ Ferndale Tricks SAw,Wide 29.81 -20 30.6 T3 Qlfyg 30.46
28.Mar 460 6 5.68 1111 1st 3¼ Battle Taylor QAw,MidTWide 30.89 +10 31.6 T3 30.99
24.Mar 460 6 5.77 1122 2nd 7½ Granda Rodge Ld-2,Wide 30.15 +10 31.8 T3 xWtVr 30.85



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 2
(A4)

15:18
460m Flat

Visit us at www.valleygreyhounds.com
1st £110, Others £50 Total £360

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

SHEADOGUE BABS
Runs: 27 1sts: 1 2nds: 1

Leigh Williams
bk b Jaytee Jet-Sheadogue Washer Mr'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 260 1 5-5- 3rd Hd Pandy Ruby SAw,Crd1,RanOn 17.24 -5 27.6 7/2 D4 17.21
11.Apr 260 1 Solo Rails 17.10 N 27.0 T xFall 17.10
07.Apr 260 1 6-6- 6th DIS Pandy Charlie SAw,FcdTCk&KO1 17.25 -10 26.4 11/4 D4 0.00
02.Apr 260 1 6-4- 3rd 7¼ Milltown Peg VSAw,Rls 16.53 N 27.4 6/1 D4 17.11
28.Mar 460 1 6.23 6655 5th 10¾ Bing Ella VSAw,Rls 29.79 +10 26.8 9/1 A4 *30.75
24.Mar 260 1 6-4- 4th 10¾ Missy Do Do VSAw,Crd2,Rls 16.58 +10 27.0 12/1 D4 17.54

2
Blue

BALLINTEE TIL
Runs: 3 1sts: 0 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) be b Pestana-Ballintee Flare Ap'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 2 5.82 4445 3rd 8¼ Shes A Dreamer CrdRunUp,Bmp1 29.85 N 24.4 8/1 A4 30.51
14.Apr 460 1 5.99 5566 6th 13¼ Miss Margot Crd2,FcdTCk&Bmp3 30.34 -20 24.2 8/1 A4 31.20
09.Apr 460 1 5.97 6666 6th 6¾ Granda Rodge BmpRunUp,BBmp1 30.71 N 24.0 9/4F A4 31.25
04.Apr 460 2 5.78 2222 1st ¾ Shes A Dreamer FcdTCk1,LedNrLn 30.46 -20 24.6 T2 Qlfyg 30.26
28.Mar 460 2 5.76 3332 2nd 1 Shes A Dreamer MvdOff1,RanOn,Rls 30.37 +10 25.6 T3 30.55
24.Mar 460 2 5.82 2222 2nd 2 Shes A Dreamer Bmp1,MidTRls 29.97 +10 26.6 T3 *30.23

3
White

PANDY IESTYN (M)
Runs: 25 1sts: 1 2nds: 4

Charlie Darch
bk d Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 260 3 2-3- 4th ¾ Pandy Ruby EP,RanOn 17.24 -5 26.0 4/1 D4 17.25
11.Apr 260 4 1-4- 4th 2½ Pandy Charlie etc QAw,FcdTCk&Bmp1 17.34 N 26.2 10/3 D4 17.54
07.Apr 260 3 2-4- 4th 4¼ Pandy Charlie StbRunUp,FcdTCk&Bmp2 17.25 -10 25.8 4/1 D4 17.49
02.Apr 260 4 2-2- 2nd 5¾ Milltown Peg Always2nd 16.53 N 24.8 11/1 D4 16.99
28.Mar 460 3 5.95 4566 6th 17½ Bing Ella CrdRunUp,Middle 29.79 +10 23.8 9/1 A4 *31.29
24.Mar 260 4 4-4- 3rd 7¼ Eastview Salah EvCh 16.97 N 23.6 11/8F D4 17.55

4
Black

PANDY KIAN (M)
Runs: 19 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Charlie Darch
bk d Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 460 3 5.79 3333 5th 9¾ Shes A Dreamer CrdRunUp,FcdTCk4 29.85 N 27.4 4/1 A4 *30.62
14.Apr 460 3 5.86 4444 3rd 7¼ Miss Margot BmpStart&RunUp&4 30.34 -20 27.0 10/1 A4 30.72
09.Apr 460 3 5.90 3444 3rd 2 Granda Rodge FcdTCk&BBmp1,RanOn 30.71 N 26.4 7/1 A4 30.87
02.Apr 260 4 2-5- 4th 6¼ Pandy Jenson Bmp1 17.13 N 25.6 3/1 D4 17.63
28.Mar 260 3 2-2- 1st SH Pandy Bow LedRunUp-

½,BBmpRunIn,CmAg
17.44 +5 25.2 10/11FD4 17.49

24.Mar 260 4 1-3- 3rd 7¼ Missy Do Do QAw,BBmp1 16.58 +10 25.6 4/1 D4 17.26

5
Orange

BATTLE TAYLOR (M)
Runs: 0 1sts: 0 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
bk b Newinn Taylor-Clougheast Lass Au'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

04.Apr 460 4 6.18 Solo VSAw,Middle 31.80 -20 22.6 T Qlfyg 31.60
28.Mar 460 4 5.78 2222 2nd 3¼ Battle Dan EvCh,Middle 30.89 +10 23.6 T3 31.25
24.Mar 460 6 5.89 3333 3rd 3¾ Shes A Dreamer MidTWide 29.97 +10 24.6 T3 *30.37
23.Feb 300 3 2nd 7 Placid Pio(Clnml) (Irish Trial) 16.84 N 24.9 T2 17.33

6
Stripes

GRANDA RODGE (M)
Runs: 3 1sts: 1 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Anton-Mikeys Gift Au'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 5 6.12 5554 2nd 6¾ Shes A Dreamer VSAw,RanOn 29.85 N 23.6 5/2 A4 30.39
14.Apr 460 5 6.20 6655 4th 8¼ Miss Margot VSAw,Crd2&3 30.34 -20 23.8 7/1 A4 30.80
09.Apr 460 5 5.95 4555 1st 1½ Battle Dan LedNrLn,Bmp1 30.71 N 23.6 6/1 A4 30.71
04.Apr 460 3 5.99 Solo MidTWide 30.25 -20 24.4 T Qlfyg *30.05
28.Mar 460 6 5.62 2223 3rd 3¼ Shes A Dreamer EvCh,MidTWide 30.37 +10 24.8 T3 30.73
24.Mar 460 4 5.92 2211 1st 7½ Battle Dan Ld2,Mid 30.15 +10 25.8 T3 30.25



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 3
(D2)

15:38
260m Flat

Rehome A Retired Greyhound
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

LE RONDEL FUSEE
Runs: 21 1sts: 3 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
bk d Eden The Kid-London Nights Jn'20 Br

Miss.L.Williams

18.Apr 260 1 6-5- 3rd 8 Cal SAw,FcdTCk1 16.19 N 35.2 7/2 D2 16.83
14.Apr 460 2 5.88 5234 4th 10½ Icemans Pride Crd3&4 29.27 -20 36.2 6/1 A3 29.90
09.Apr 460 1 5.82 3555 5th 11 Bit Of Talent Crd1&4,FcdTCk2 29.30 N 35.4 13/8F A3 30.18
04.Apr 260 2 1-1- 1st 5½ Afan Belle QAw,ALd,Rls 16.22 -5 36.4 7/2 D4 *16.17
31.Mar 460 2 5.67 1122 2nd 5¼ Good Quest QAw,Led-½ 28.79 +10 35.8 6/1 A3 29.31
24.Mar 260 2 6-6- 6th 7¾ Castell Alice SAw,Bmp1 16.49 +5 36.0 9/2 D3 17.15

2
Blue

THATWILLDOSO
Runs: 19 1sts: 3 2nds: 8

Leigh Williams
bk d Droopys Noah-Ballydurn Sophie Sp'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 1 6-6- 6th 9 Vico Road CrdStart,Rls 16.18 N 27.8 8/1 D1 16.90
14.Apr 260 1 3-4- 5th 10¼ Business Analyst Bmp1,Rls 16.29 -10 28.8 10/1 D1 17.01
09.Apr 260 2 4-5- 5th 5¼ Swift Curious Crd1,Rls 16.22 N 28.8 4/1 D2 16.64
04.Apr 260 1 1-1- 1st 3 Baggios Addition QAw,ALd,Rls 16.80 -5 29.2 5/4F D2 16.75
31.Mar 260 1 2-1- 2nd SH Swift Curious LedRunUp-NrLn 16.38 +5 29.6 9/4F D2 16.44
10.Mar 260 2 1-1- 2nd ½ Mohican Blue QAwLed-NrLn 16.38 N 29.4 4/1 D2 *16.42

3
White

MISSY DO DO
Runs: 44 1sts: 9 2nds: 9

Melvyn Mayo
(Season 04.Fb'24) bk b Howth Head-Rathannyparadise Au'20 Ir

Mr.M.J.Mayo

16.Apr 260 2 2-2- 2nd 4¾ Texas Dolly FcdTCk1,Bmp2,Rls 16.53 -5 30.6 9/2 D2 16.86
07.Apr 460 2 5.80 1135 5th 10½ Grouchos Syd Led-½,Crd3 29.71 -20 29.8 7/1 A4 30.35
02.Apr 260 1 2-1- 1st 2½ Runaway May Crd&Led1 16.75 N 28.8 6/1 D3 16.75
28.Mar 260 2 6-6- 6th 8½ Kelseys Saphire SAw,FcdTCk&BBmp1 16.55 +5 28.2 9/1 D3 17.27
24.Mar 260 2 2-1- 1st 4 Burnfoot Duke LedRunUp 16.58 +10 29.2 11/4 D4 *16.68
17.Mar 260 3 2-2- 2nd 8¾ Castell Judge EvCh,MidTRls 16.34 N 30.2 T3 xSsn 17.04

4
Black

BLUE SMURF (M)
Runs: 22 1sts: 4 2nds: 4

Melvyn Mayo
be d Magical Bale-Suave Machine Jn'21 Ir

Mr.M.J.Mayo

18.Apr 260 4 1-5- 5th 5¾ Vico Road BBmp2 16.18 N 33.4 14/1 D1 16.64
07.Apr 260 3 1-5- 5th 7 Mohican Blue QAw,FcdTCk&BBmp1 16.56 -10 33.0 7/2 OR 17.02
02.Apr 260 5 4-6- 6th 10 Shewontbecaught EP,BBmp1 16.53 N 32.0 10/3 D1 17.32
28.Mar 260 4 1-1- 2nd SH Freddo Led-NrLn 16.17 +5 33.0 8/1 D1 *16.23
24.Mar 260 4 2-1- 1st 1¾ Thatwilldoso LedRunUp,Middle 16.31 +5 34.0 9/4 D2 16.36
17.Mar 260 3 4-5- 4th 5¾ Captainannie FcdTCk&Bmp1,VWide2 16.58 N 34.0 7/4F D2 17.04

5
Orange

WET MORNING (W)
Runs: 7 1sts: 1 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
be d Magical Bale-Hello Vickie Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 6 4-3- 4th 8¼ Cal Crd1,Wide 16.19 N 34.0 6/1 D2 16.85
14.Apr 260 5 3-1- 1st 2½ Pandy Morgan Led1,MidTWide 16.92 -10 33.6 10/11FD4 16.82
09.Apr 260 4 4-4- 3rd 7 Burnfoot Duke BBmp1&2 16.83 N 32.8 4/1 D4 17.39
02.Apr 260 5 4-6- 6th 8¼ Splendide Mendax Bmp1,Middle 16.59 N 32.4 7/2 D4 17.25
24.Mar 260 6 2-5- 5th 6½ Bing Sienna CrdRunIn,BmpRunIn 16.65 N 32.8 5/2 D4 17.17
17.Mar 260 6 1-2- 2nd 2¾ Glencloy Guile QAw,Led-VWide½ 16.46 N 33.8 6/5F D4 *16.68

6
Stripes

BURNFOOT DUKE (W)
Runs: 78 1sts: 15 2nds: 11

Melvyn Mayo
bk d Laughil Blake-Burnfoot Dolly Jn'19 Br

Mr.D.Golightly

16.Apr 260 5 4-4- 4th 8½ Texas Dolly SAw,Wide 16.53 -5 32.2 7/1 D2 17.16
09.Apr 260 6 2-1- 1st 6½ Pandy Morgan Led1,Wide 16.83 N 31.2 2/1 D4 16.83
04.Apr 260 5 3-3- 3rd 5¾ Castell Paddy EvCh 16.37 -5 30.2 9/1 D3 *16.78
31.Mar 260 6 3-1- 1st ½ Tobergal Denise Crd&Led1 16.80 +5 29.2 6/4 D4 16.85
24.Mar 260 6 5-2- 2nd 4 Missy Do Do 2ndFr1 16.58 +10 30.2 1/1F D4 17.00
17.Mar 260 6 6-3- 3rd 4 Liberty Bluebell SAw,Wide 16.63 N 31.0 11/4 D4 16.95



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 4
(A3)

15:58
460m Flat

Greyhounds Make Great Pets
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

GROUCHOS SYD
Runs: 13 1sts: 3 2nds: 1

Leigh Williams
wbe d Droopys Sydney-Varra Bawn Fb'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 1 5.84 5555 5th 9¼ Deelish Macy FcdTCk1,Rls 28.84 N 36.0 6/1 A3 29.58
14.Apr 460 1 5.88 6544 3rd 8¾ Olivetree Puffo VSAw,Crd2,Rls 29.22 -20 36.0 11/4 A3 29.72
07.Apr 460 1 5.87 3311 1st 5½ Bing Ella Led½,Rls 29.71 -20 35.6 6/5F A4 29.51
02.Apr 460 1 5.69 3234 3rd 3½ Texas Dolly FcdTCk1,Crd3,Rls 29.22 N 36.0 9/2 A4 *29.50
28.Mar 460 1 5.83 5553 2nd 7½ Brave Knight Bmp1,RanOn 28.96 +10 35.2 6/1 A3 29.66
24.Mar 460 1 5.96 5555 5th 7½ Leahs Bess VSAw,Rls 29.19 +10 34.2 9/4 A3 29.89

2
Blue

VACANT

3
White

LEAHS MOLLY (M)
Runs: 14 1sts: 3 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono-Drunken Purchase Jn'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 3 5-5- 3rd 6 Refresher Bmp1,Middle 16.54 N 27.8 5/1 D3 17.02
14.Apr 460 3 5.81 3666 6th 12¾ Icemans Pride FcdTCk&BBmp1 29.27 -20 28.4 4/1 A3 30.08
09.Apr 460 3 5.80 4444 4th 7½ Miss Echo FcdTCk4,Middle 28.90 N 29.2 6/1 A3 29.50
04.Apr 260 4 4-5- 5th 15 Castell Paddy FcdTCk&BBmp2 16.37 -5 28.6 5/4F D3 17.52
31.Mar 460 4 5.57 2555 5th 7¾ Lightfoot Joann FcdTCk1 28.61 +10 29.6 18/1 A2 29.33
17.Mar 460 4 5.61 1111 1st 1 Texas Dolly LedRunUp-½&Fr3 29.24 N 29.6 11/4J A3 *29.24

4
Black

CRACKER ALLY (M)
Runs: 15 1sts: 1 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
be b Jaytee Jet-Me Penny Ap'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 460 4 5.87 3555 5th 9¼ Miltown Hope FcdTCk&BBmp1,Bmp2 29.66 -10 28.8 5/1 A3 30.30
11.Apr 460 5 5.81 4455 5th 17½ Droopys Nijinsky Bmp1,Crd2 28.80 N 29.8 9/2 A3 30.20
07.Apr 460 5 6.05 5665 5th 5¼ On The Sod SAw,Crd1 29.83 -20 29.0 3/1 A3 30.05
02.Apr 460 3 5.69 2443 3rd 6¾ Gusty Max BBmp1,Crd¾ 29.17 N 28.6 7/4 A3 29.71
28.Mar 460 4 5.68 2334 4th 10¾ Brave Knight QAw,BBmpRunUp&3,FcdTCk1 28.96 +10 28.2 15/8 A3 29.92
25.Feb 460 4 5.55 1111 2nd ½ Quare Diva QAw,Led-NrLine 29.10 N 27.0 11/4 A3 *29.14

5
Orange

FERNDALE TRICKS (M)
Runs: 1 1sts: 0 2nds: 0

Charlie Darch
bdw b Pestana-Tuckeys Timer Mr'22 Ir

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 460 3 5.80 3444 4th 2¾ Quare Diva Crd1&RunIn,Middle 29.48 -10 25.0 11/2 A3 *29.60
11.Apr 460 4 5.70 2332 2nd ½ Rathronan Lucky Bmp1,Led4-NrLn,Middle 30.06 N 25.6 T3 30.10
04.Apr 460 3 5.67 1111 1st SH Affleck Airborne LdRnUp,Mid 29.81 -20 25.2 T3 29.61
31.Mar 460 2 5.78 2222 2nd 1¾ Castell Spotty EvCh,RlsTMid 29.38 +20 25.4 T2 29.72
02.Mar 525 1 2nd 1½ Mohane Dolly(Cork) (Irish Trial) 29.52 -10 26.3 T3 Sales 29.52
16.Feb 525 1 3.30 1111 1st 4½ Ballybeg Willow(Cork) (Irish Race) 29.25 N 26.3 6/4 A5 29.25

6
Stripes

LUMINOUS BREEZE (W)
Runs: 13 1sts: 4 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
bk b Skywalker Canny-Lacken Bluebell Mr'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 460 6 5.86 5555 5th 12 Cassidy SAw,Wide 28.90 -10 26.8 20/1 A2 29.76
11.Apr 460 6 5.72 5564 4th 11 Castell Judge SAw,Crd3,Wide 28.85 N 25.8 5/1 A2 29.73
07.Apr 460 6 5.72 3444 4th 8½ Craiobhin Spud VWide1,MidTWide 28.82 -20 26.2 7/1 A1 29.30
02.Apr 645 5 16.33 5222 4th 4¼ Cill Dubh Bale 2ndFr1ToRunIn 41.75 N 26.0 6/1 S2 42.09
24.Mar 460 6 5.75 1122 1st 1½ Shooter Mcgavin LedRunUp-½,CmAg 29.30 N 25.0 9/2 A2 29.30
17.Mar 460 6 5.70 3421 1st 1½ On The Sod Crd&Led3,Wide 28.98 +10 24.0 3/1 A3 *29.08



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 5
(D3)

16:18
260m Flat

Watch live every day at www.sisracing.tv
1st £95, Others £50 Total £345

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

BONZER BALL
Runs: 21 1sts: 3 2nds: 4

Leigh Williams
bk d Droopys Sydney-Hop The Ball Jy'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 460 1 5.88 5222 3rd 6½ Miltown Hope Bmp1,Rls 29.66 -10 34.6 14/1 A3 30.08
11.Apr 260 2 3-6- 5th 4¾ Splendide Mendax Bmp1&2 16.85 N 35.0 9/2 D3 17.23
07.Apr 460 2 5.79 3333 3rd 10½ Deelish Macy FcdTCk1,Crd4 29.31 -20 34.0 11/4 A3 29.95
02.Apr 460 2 5.72 3334 4th 10 Gusty Max Bmp1,Crd3&¾&RunIn 29.17 N 34.2 10/1 A3 29.97
28.Mar 460 3 5.77 4446 6th 17 Brave Knight Crd1,BBmp3 28.96 +10 34.0 11/2 A3 30.42
29.Feb 260 2 2-2- 2nd 2½ Lemon Tricker EvCh,RlsTMid 16.52 -5 34.4 11/4 D4 *16.67

2
Blue

TUESDAYS SPECIAL
Runs: 19 1sts: 3 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
dkbd d Ballymac Best-Ive Everything Jn'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 2 4-4- 5th 6½ Refresher Bmp1,Rls 16.54 N 32.2 5/1 D3 17.06
09.Apr 260 2 2-5- 5th 10 Liberty Bluebell FcdTCk&BBmp1 16.46 N 32.4 6/1 D3 17.26
04.Apr 260 3 4-5- 5th 7¾ Thatwilldoso Bmp1 16.80 -5 31.8 8/1 D2 17.37
17.Mar 260 4 2-6- 6th 13¾ Captainannie BBmp1 16.58 N 31.9 11/2 D2 17.68
10.Mar 260 5 4-6- 6th 17¼ Mohican Blue FcdTCk&Bmp1 16.38 N 31.6 5/2 D2 17.76
25.Feb 260 4 5-4- 3rd 5½ Aghadown Hilda Bmp1 16.39 -5 32.4 2/1F D2 *16.78

3
White

LEAHS BESS (M)
Runs: 15 1sts: 4 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono-Drunken Purchase Jn'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 4 3-3- 4th 6¼ Refresher Crd1,Middle 16.54 N 28.8 15/8 D3 17.04
14.Apr 460 5 5.77 4455 6th 18½ Olivetree Puffo FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1,Crd2 29.22 -20 28.0 5/1 A3 30.50
09.Apr 260 4 5-4- 4th 5½ Puckane Ceol Crd1,Bmp2 16.52 N 27.4 9/4J D3 16.96
04.Apr 460 5 5.73 1222 4th 4½ Tintown Gabriel QAw,BBmp1 29.52 -10 26.4 6/1 A3 29.78
31.Mar 460 5 5.73 1111 4th 2½ In The Cell Bmp&LedRunUp-4 29.21 +10 26.2 6/1 A2 29.51
11.Feb 260 5 1-1- 1st ½ Swift Curious QAw,ALd 16.52 N 25.6 2/1 D3 *16.52

4
Black

BING YOLANDA (M)
Runs: 5 1sts: 1 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
wbd b Airmount Nando-Bing Lily Sp'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

28.Mar 460 5 5.81 3334 4th 6½ Bing Ella CrdRunUp 29.79 +10 26.0 15/8 A4 30.41
24.Mar 460 5 5.75 4666 6th 13½ Miss Eske QAw,CrdRunUp&2,Bmp1 29.72 N 26.6 9/4J A4 30.80
17.Mar 260 6 3-1- 1st 7½ Eastview Salah Led1,MidTWide 16.54 N 27.3 8/13F D4 *16.54
10.Mar 460 5 5.94 6666 6th 19½ Chocolatito SAw,FcdTCk&BmpRunUp 29.38 N 27.6 5/1 A4 30.94
03.Mar 460 6 5.68 3566 6th 21 Swift Experiment CrdRunUp,FcdTCk&BBmp2 28.75 +20 26.6 7/2 A4 30.63
25.Feb 460 6 5.96 2222 2nd 5 Deelish Macy Bmp1,Middle 29.92 -20 27.6 T3 Qlfyg 30.12

5
Orange

AFAN BELLE (M)
Runs: 13 1sts: 2 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Trapper-Its An Act Sp'21 Br

Miss.L.Williams

18.Apr 260 5 1-1- 2nd ½ Refresher QAw,Led-NrLn 16.54 N 28.0 11/8F D3 *16.58
09.Apr 260 5 2-1- 2nd 2 Puckane Ceol LedRunUp-Crd2 16.52 N 27.0 5/2 D3 16.68
04.Apr 260 6 5-2- 2nd 5½ Le Rondel Fusee Crd2,Wide 16.22 -5 27.0 5/4F D4 16.61
10.Mar 260 5 2-2- 2nd 4¾ Castell Spotty Always2nd 16.41 N 27.4 10/3 D3 16.79
25.Feb 260 5 5-6- 5th 15½ Mohican Blue Bmp1,MidTWide 16.39 -5 28.0 9/4F D3 17.58
11.Feb 260 5 1-1- 2nd 2¾ Crackaway Mattie QAw,Led-2 16.45 N 27.4 7/2 OR 16.67

6
Stripes

KNOCK ZEUS (W)
Runs: 38 1sts: 9 2nds: 4

Donna Davy
bk d Crash-Sadie Smurphy Jn'21 Ir

The Disciples

16.Apr 260 5 4-4- 3rd 3 Tobys Turbo FcdTCk2 16.59 -5 31.0 10/11FD3 16.78
09.Apr 260 4 4-4- 4th 6¾ Liberty Bluebell Crd1,MidTWide 16.46 N 30.4 11/8F D3 17.00
31.Mar 260 6 5-3- 3rd 1¼ Swift Curious RanOn,MidTWide 16.38 +5 29.4 11/4 D2 *16.52
24.Mar 260 4 4-1- 1st 1¼ Embassy Led1,Middle 16.57 +5 29.2 4/6F D4 16.62
17.Mar 260 5 4-3- 2nd 4½ Harriestown Rose Bmp2 16.22 +5 29.0 9/2 OR 16.63
29.Feb 460 4 5.79 4331 5th 2¾ Hawkfield Irish CrdRunUp,Bmp&Led3-Crd4 29.96 -10 28.6 8/1 A3 30.07



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 6
(A2)

16:38
460m Flat

Rehome A Retired Greyhound
1st £120, Others £50 Total £320

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

TEXAS DOLLY
Runs: 13 1sts: 6 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
f b Ballymac Best-Bull Run Petal Ap'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 260 1 1-1- 1st 4¾ Missy Do Do ALd,Rls 16.53 -5 25.8 2/5F D2 16.48
11.Apr 260 1 2-1- 1st SH Castell Paddy LedRunUp,Rls 16.55 N 24.8 2/1J D3 16.55
07.Apr 460 2 6.02 4333 4th 3½ On The Sod Crd1&RunIn 29.83 -20 25.8 9/4 A3 29.91
02.Apr 460 2 5.65 1111 1st 1½ Quare Diva EP,LedRunUp,Rls 29.22 N 26.0 5/4F A4 *29.22
28.Mar 460 1 5.72 2222 2nd 5 Swift Elm 2ndFrRunUp,Rls 28.92 +10 26.0 3/1 A3 29.42
24.Mar 460 2 5.68 2222 2nd 1½ Leahs Bess Always2nd,Rls 29.19 +10 26.0 7/4F A3 29.41

2
Blue

VACANT

3
White

FREDDO (M)
Runs: 21 1sts: 7 2nds: 5

Charlie Darch
bk d Droopys Sydney-Coolavanny Park Jy'21 Ir

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 460 5 5.72 1111 1st 9¾ Pookies Julia LedRunUp,Middle 29.11 N 32.2 T3 ReQul *29.11
14.Apr 260 4 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Different Speed Chl-2 16.16 -10 32.2 8/1 OR3 16.28
07.Apr 260 3 2-2- 2nd 1½ Waste House Oz Always2nd,Middle 16.15 -10 33.2 7/2 OR3 16.17
02.Apr 260 6 2-4- 3rd 3 Shewontbecaught Crd½&2 16.53 N 33.0 8/11F D1 16.77
28.Mar 260 5 6-2- 1st SH Blue Smurf SAw,LedNrLn 16.17 +5 33.0 4/1 D1 16.22
24.Mar 260 3 2-3- 2nd 3½ Vico Road EvCh 16.04 N 32.2 10/3 D1 16.32

4
Black

ICEMANS PRIDE (M)
Runs: 31 1sts: 3 2nds: 9

Leigh Williams
bk d Droopys Buick-Moanteen Ellie Oc'20 Ir

Mr.G.S.Price

18.Apr 460 4 5.77 3454 4th 4½ Tintown Gabriel CrdRunUp&1 28.94 N 35.8 14/1 A2 29.30
14.Apr 460 5 5.72 1111 1st 8¼ Shooter Mcgavin QAw,ALd,MidTWide 29.27 -20 36.2 3/1 A3 *29.07
09.Apr 460 6 5.67 2335 6th 13¾ Tintown Gabriel BBmp3 28.76 N 35.6 9/1 A2 29.86
17.Mar 460 5 5.65 2555 5th 6 Evies Choice BmpRunUp&1 29.39 +10 36.6 7/2 A2 29.97
10.Mar 460 5 5.70 4443 3rd 1¾ Tintown Halle Bmp1,RanOn 28.92 +20 36.8 11/2 A2 29.26
05.Mar 460 4 5.73 5553 3rd 15 Hawkfield Irish FcdTCk&Bmp1,Crd¾ 28.78 +20 37.0 9/2 A2 30.18

5
Orange

ROLLERBALL (W)
Runs: 36 1sts: 7 2nds: 10

Donna Davy
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney-Hop The Ball Jy'21 Ir

Mr.P.S.Blunt

16.Apr 460 6 5.70 1111 1st 3¾ Rathronan Lucky LedRunUp,Wide 29.61 -10 30.6 T3 29.51
07.Apr 460 4 5.64 1112 1st 2 Crackaway Mattie QAw,Led-

½&FrBmp¾,MidTWide
29.41 -20 29.6 9/2 OR *29.21

28.Mar 460 5 5.69 3333 3rd 3 Breaking Stones EvCh,Wide 28.97 +10 29.0 T3 29.31
21.Mar 450 5 3.94 1112 6th 10 Quivers Tess(Oxfrd) Wide,QAw,LedTo3,Crd¾ 26.88 N 29.9 7/2 A2 27.68
16.Mar 450 6 4.02 5555 5th 6¼ Ballintemple Dan(Oxfrd) Wide,MsdBrk 26.99 N 30.0 7/2 A2 27.50
11.Mar 450 5 3.91 1112 2nd 3¼ Happy Place(Oxfrd) W,VQAw,LedToCrd½ 27.21 N 29.6 11/4 A2 27.48

6
Stripes

ROANNA JACK (W)
Runs: 24 1sts: 5 2nds: 3

Leigh Williams
bk d Good News-Roanna Bess Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 6 5.74 2545 3rd 3 Tintown Gabriel RanOn,Wide 28.94 N 37.2 2/1 A2 29.18
14.Apr 460 6 5.95 5544 2nd 3¼ Lightfoot Mumba SAw,RanOn,Wide 29.12 -20 37.2 8/1 OR 29.18
02.Apr 645 6 16.40 1333 5th 7 Cill Dubh Bale EvCh,Wide 41.75 N 36.2 11/10J S2 42.31
24.Mar 460 6 6.11 6666 4th 11¾ Whisky Copper StbBStart 28.17 +10 37.2 7/1 OR3 29.21
17.Mar 460 6 5.65 4644 3rd 3¼ Whisky Copper Bmp1,RanOn,Wide 28.51 +10 37.6 6/1 OR3 28.87
10.Mar 460 6 5.81 5443 1st 1¾ Lightfoot Mumba VSAw,LedNrLine 28.82 N 37.4 13/8F A2 *28.82



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 7
(A3)

16:58
460m Flat

Greyhounds Make Great Pets
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

MISS ESKE
Runs: 16 1sts: 3 2nds: 4

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Eske-Scallywag Jn'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 2 1-4- 5th 10¼ Cal Bmp1 16.19 N 28.2 10/3 D2 17.01
14.Apr 460 2 5.77 5666 5th 18 Olivetree Puffo Bmp1,FcdTCk&BBmp2 29.22 -20 27.4 10/1 A3 30.46
07.Apr 460 3 5.72 2222 2nd 6¼ Deelish Macy Always2nd 29.31 -20 27.2 15/8 A3 *29.61
02.Apr 260 3 6-3- 5th 5¾ Shewontbecaught Crd1&½&2 16.53 N 26.2 14/1 D1 16.98
28.Mar 460 2 5.73 3222 3rd 9¼ Brave Knight 2ndFr1ToRunIn 28.96 +10 26.2 11/2 A3 29.80
24.Mar 460 1 5.71 1111 1st 5¼ Kelseys Saphire LedRunUp,Rls 29.72 N 27.2 9/4J A4 29.72

2
Blue

ROBERSTOWN LASS
Runs: 18 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Leigh Williams
be b Magical Bale-Midas Fern Jn'21 Ir

Miss.L.Williams

16.Apr 460 2 5.91 6553 3rd 6½ Bing Ella Crd2,BBmp3 29.82 -10 28.0 7/4F A4 30.24
09.Apr 460 2 5.89 6466 6th 12¾ Bit Of Talent Crd1,Bmp2,FcdTCk4 29.30 N 27.4 7/1 A3 30.32
04.Apr 460 2 5.89 6555 3rd ¾ Refresher Bmp1,RanOn 29.48 -10 26.8 5/1 A4 29.44
31.Mar 460 3 5.86 5444 3rd 11¾ Good Quest SAw,Middle 28.79 +10 27.5 9/2 A3 29.83
24.Mar 460 3 5.82 4344 3rd 4¼ Leahs Bess Crd1,Middle 29.19 +10 27.0 7/2 A3 29.63
11.Feb 460 3 5.70 2222 2nd 3¼ Catunda Spirit Always2nd 29.09 N 27.4 5/1 A2 *29.35

3
White

BING ELLA (M)
Runs: 8 1sts: 2 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
bk b Droopys Sydney-Gurtnacrehy Kyra My'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 460 4 5.90 5662 1st 4 Southfield Finch CrdRunUp&2,LedRunIn 29.82 -10 24.0 4/1 A4 *29.72
11.Apr 460 3 5.89 3444 3rd 4¾ Taxi Joe Bmp1,Middle 29.38 N 24.8 11/4 A4 29.76
07.Apr 460 4 5.97 5554 2nd 5½ Grouchos Syd RanOn 29.71 -20 23.8 16/1 A4 29.95
02.Apr 460 3 5.81 5666 6th 7 Texas Dolly EvCh,Middle 29.22 N 23.2 10/1 A4 29.78
28.Mar 460 2 5.96 5443 1st ¾ Pandy Jenson LedNrLine,RlsTMid 29.79 +10 22.6 4/1 A4 29.89
24.Mar 460 2 5.95 6555 4th 6½ Miss Eske FcdTCk1,BmpRunIn 29.72 N 22.8 6/1 A4 30.24

4
Black

TICKETS HOLLY (M)
Runs: 34 1sts: 3 2nds: 6

Leigh Williams
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono-Velvet Holly Oc'21 Ir

Mr.M.D.Tams

18.Apr 260 3 3-2- 2nd 7 Cal Bmp1 16.19 N 25.8 11/1 D2 16.75
09.Apr 460 4 5.86 5333 4th 9¼ Bit Of Talent BmpStart,FcdTCkRunUp 29.30 N 26.8 9/1 A3 30.04
04.Apr 460 3 5.70 1111 2nd ½ Refresher QAw,Ld-NrLn 29.48 -10 26.2 9/2 A4 29.42
31.Mar 460 4 5.69 3556 6th 12 No Hoax Caller BmpRunUp&1,Crd3 28.99 +10 26.8 16/1 A3 30.05
24.Mar 260 3 5-5- 4th 5½ Blue Smurf VSAw,Middle 16.31 +5 25.8 8/1 D2 16.80
17.Mar 460 3 5.71 1111 1st ½ Castell Max QAw,ALd 29.41 N 26.8 5/1 A4 *29.41

5
Orange

SHES A DREAMER (M)
Runs: 3 1sts: 1 2nds: 1

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Kyle Mozart-Lemon Zara Fb'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 4 5.78 2111 1st 6¾ Granda Rodge Led1,Middle 29.85 N 32.0 6/5F A4 *29.85
14.Apr 460 4 5.83 3122 2nd 4½ Miss Margot CrdRunUp,Led1-2 30.34 -20 31.4 9/2 A4 30.50
09.Apr 460 4 5.90 2222 5th 3 Granda Rodge BBmp4&RunIn 30.71 N 30.8 3/1 A4 30.94
04.Apr 460 5 5.78 1111 2nd ¾ Ballintee Til Ld1-NrLn 30.46 -20 30.8 T2 Qlfyg 30.32
28.Mar 460 4 5.70 1111 1st 1 Ballintee Til ALd,Middle 30.37 +10 29.8 T3 30.47
24.Mar 460 4 5.78 1111 1st 2 Ballintee Til ALd,Bmp1 29.97 +10 29.0 T3 30.07

6
Stripes

REFRESHER (W)
Runs: 26 1sts: 2 2nds: 4

Charlie Darch
(Season Unknown) bk b Blame The Game-Buckos Ava Ja'22 Ir

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 260 6 2-2- 1st ½ Afan Belle 2ndToLeadNrLn 16.54 N 29.0 9/2 D3 16.54
14.Apr 460 6 5.85 4555 5th 11½ Icemans Pride Crd1&3&4,Wide 29.27 -20 29.2 8/1 A3 29.98
09.Apr 460 5 5.82 5555 5th 9 Miss Echo Crd1,Wide 28.90 N 29.4 16/1 A3 29.62
04.Apr 460 6 5.72 2223 1st ½ Tickets Holly LdNrLn,Wide 29.48 -10 29.6 4/1 A4 *29.38
31.Mar 260 4 4-5- 5th 6 Whisky Lorcan FcdTCk2 16.25 +5 29.8 12/1 OR 16.78
24.Mar 460 5 5.68 3566 6th DIS Cascade Tess BBmp1,FcdTCk&KO1 29.29 +10 29.0 3/1 A4 0.00



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 8
(D1)

17:18
260m Flat

Watch live every day at www.sisracing.tv
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

MOHICAN BLUE
Runs: 21 1sts: 7 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono-Swift Dessert Ja'22 Ir

Mr.S.McDonald

18.Apr 260 2 5-4- 4th 4¼ Vico Road CrdStart&2,Rls 16.18 N 29.2 11/2 D1 16.52
07.Apr 260 2 4-1- 1st Hd Aero Peart LedFr½ 16.56 -10 28.2 9/2 OR 16.46
02.Apr 260 2 3-2- 2nd 1 Shewontbecaught Crd1&2,RanOn 16.53 N 27.2 6/1 D1 16.61
28.Mar 260 1 5-5- 3rd 3 Freddo FcdTCk1,Crd2 16.17 +5 27.2 6/1 D1 16.45
24.Mar 260 1 4-4- 4th 5 Vico Road FcdTCk1 16.04 N 27.4 7/1 D1 16.43
25.Feb 260 2 1-1- 1st 4¾ Faypoint Amy QAw,ALd 16.39 -5 28.8 11/4 D3 *16.34

2
Blue

SWIFT CURIOUS
Runs: 43 1sts: 10 2nds: 9

Melvyn Mayo
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten-Swift Feline Jy'21 Ir

Mr.D.T.Smith

16.Apr 260 2 1-1- 1st 3¾ Splendide Mendax QAw,ALd,Rls 16.27 -5 25.4 11/10FD2 *16.22
09.Apr 260 3 2-1- 1st ¾ Tintown Ben Led½ 16.22 N 26.2 7/1 D2 16.22
04.Apr 260 1 5-5- 5th 12½ Tromora Rain Crd1,Rls,(TkRec) 15.79 -5 25.2 7/1 D1 16.74
31.Mar 260 3 1-2- 1st SH Thatwilldoso QAw,LedNrLn 16.38 +5 24.2 10/3 D2 16.43
24.Mar 260 2 3-3- 1st 2 Tobergal Suzanne Led2 16.40 N 25.2 3/1 D3 16.40
17.Mar 260 2 1-3- 4th 3¼ Thatwilldoso QAw,Led-BBmp1 16.57 +5 26.2 3/1 D3 16.88

3
White

VACANT

4
Black

RANDOM VICKY (M)
Runs: 11 1sts: 3 2nds: 1

Donna Davy
be b Ballymac Vic-Deadly Robin Oc'21 Ir

Miss.D.S.Davy

16.Apr 460 4 5.67 2222 3rd 2¼ Cassidy 2ndFrRunUp-RunIn 28.90 -10 24.8 11/8F A2 28.98
11.Apr 460 4 5.68 2222 2nd ¾ Rapido Firmino CrdRunUp,Led4-NrLn 28.97 N 25.0 7/4F A2 29.03
04.Apr 460 4 5.71 4444 4th 4¾ Tintown Noah FcdTCk1,Middle 28.70 -10 24.8 7/1 A1 28.97
31.Mar 460 4 5.70 4333 3rd 9¾ Hawkfield Coco Bmp1,Middle 28.54 +10 24.8 5/1 A1 29.42
24.Mar 460 4 5.57 1433 4th 7¾ Tintown Noah QAw,BBmp1 28.81 N 24.4 7/2 A1 29.43
17.Mar 460 3 5.70 5565 5th 10½ Whisky Copper Crd2,Middle 28.51 +10 24.4 9/2 OR3 29.45

5
Orange

HARRIESTOWN ROSE (W)
Runs: 13 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bkw b Pestana-Nothingtosay Ap'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 460 6 5.74 3444 4th 7½ Deelish Macy EvCh,Wide 28.84 N 27.0 8/1 A3 29.44
14.Apr 460 6 5.74 3333 4th 11¼ Olivetree Puffo BmpRunUp&¾ 29.22 -20 26.8 6/1 A3 29.92
09.Apr 460 6 5.72 1111 2nd 2 Bit Of Talent QAw,Led-RunIn 29.30 N 26.8 9/2 A3 29.46
04.Apr 460 5 5.80 4344 5th 3½ Refresher BmpRnUp,MidTWide 29.48 -10 27.0 4/1 A4 29.66
31.Mar 460 6 5.85 4556 6th 15½ Good Quest BBmpRunUp,Crd½ 28.79 +10 27.2 15/8F A3 30.12
17.Mar 260 6 1-1- 1st 4½ Knock Zeus QAw,Led½,Wide 16.22 +5 27.2 15/8 OR *16.27

6
Stripes

VICO ROAD (W)
Runs: 22 1sts: 8 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best-Camera Shy Oc'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 6 2-1- 1st 2¾ Tintown Tiger Led1,Wide 16.18 N 25.0 4/11F D1 16.18
14.Apr 260 6 5-3- 5th 8½ Tromora Rain VSAw,Bmp1,Wide 16.37 -10 24.8 2/1 OR 16.95
04.Apr 260 6 3-2- 2nd 2¾ Tromora Rain 2ndFr1,(TkRec) 15.79 -5 24.6 5/4 D1 *15.96
31.Mar 260 6 1-2- 2nd ¾ Tromora Rain QAw,2ndFrRunUp 15.95 +5 25.0 13/8F OR 16.06
24.Mar 260 6 1-1- 1st 3½ Freddo VQAw,ALd,Wide 16.04 N 24.6 10/11FD1 16.04
17.Mar 260 6 4-4- 5th 6½ Summer Swirl Bmp2,Wide,(TkRec) 15.83 +5 24.8 7/4F OR 16.40



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 9
(A1)

17:37
460m Flat

Visit us at www.valleygreyhounds.com
1st £130, Others £50 Total £330

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

DROOPYS NIJINSKY
Runs: 17 1sts: 5 2nds: 4

Donna Davy
bk d Broadstrand Bono-Droopys Miriam My'22 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 460 1 5.96 2111 1st 4½ Kilbride Star Led1,Rls 29.20 -10 35.0 10/3 A1 29.10
11.Apr 460 1 5.56 1111 1st 8¾ Miltown Hope VQAw,ALd,Rls 28.80 N 35.6 1/2F A3 *28.80
07.Apr 460 1 5.73 4233 3rd 2¼ Rollerball Bmp1&2&4,Rls 29.41 -20 35.6 15/8 OR 29.39
21.Mar 480 1 3.76 6555 4th 3¾ Drahbeg Diva(PBarr) SAw,FcdCk1,HitRls2,RanOn 29.03 N 36.6 9/4 A3 29.32
07.Mar 480 2 3.61 1211 1st ½ Dreamin Sunshine(PBarr) EP,Rls,Led½,HeldOn 29.00 -10 36.8 5/2 A3 28.90
29.Feb 480 1 3.60 2332 2nd Hd Tromora Janu(PBarr) Rls,Crd1&3,ChlNrLn 29.02 N 35.9 11/4 A3 29.04

2
Blue

VACANT

3
White

DEELISH MACY (M)
Runs: 10 1sts: 3 2nds: 0

Melvyn Mayo
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger-Affleck Macy Au'22 Ir

Mr.A.P.Higgs

18.Apr 460 3 5.58 1111 1st 2 Starson Rebel QAw,ALd,Middle 28.84 N 24.2 2/1 A3 *28.84
11.Apr 460 3 5.73 4333 5th 3½ Rapido Firmino CrdRunUp&RunIn,Bmp1 28.97 N 24.0 10/1 A2 29.24
07.Apr 460 4 5.71 1111 1st 6¼ Miss Eske ALd,Middle 29.31 -20 24.6 7/4F A3 29.11
02.Apr 460 6 5.73 4665 5th 11 Gusty Max BBmp1,CrdRunIn 29.17 N 23.6 4/1 A3 30.05
28.Mar 460 5 5.78 3555 5th 16 Swift Elm BBmp1 28.92 +10 23.4 9/2 A3 30.30
24.Mar 460 5 5.73 4666 6th 15 Kansas City Life Bmp1,Crd2 28.68 +10 23.8 7/2 A2 29.98

4
Black

KILBRIDE STAR (M)
Runs: 16 1sts: 3 2nds: 4

Donna Davy
bk d Droopys Sydney-Casanova Mr'21 Ir

Mr.G.Connors

16.Apr 460 4 6.03 3442 2nd 4½ Droopys Nijinsky BBmp1,Crd3 29.20 -10 35.6 5/6F A1 29.46
07.Apr 460 4 5.60 2222 2nd 1½ Craiobhin Spud FcdTCk1,Crd3 28.82 -20 35.4 10/11FA1 28.74
02.Apr 460 4 5.65 2221 2nd 1¼ Quare Treasure Crd1,Led3-CrdRunIn 28.86 N 35.4 13/8F A1 28.96
28.Mar 460 5 5.79 3433 3rd Hd Quare Treasure BmpRunUp,Crd4,RanOn 28.88 +10 35.0 15/8 A1 29.00
24.Mar 260 4 4-5- 3rd 10¼ Different Speed VSAw,Bmp2 16.09 +5 34.2 8/1 OR 16.96
10.Mar 460 5 5.62 1111 1st 4¼ Untold Paanga QAw,ALd 28.60 N 35.2 6/1 A1 *28.60

5
Orange

KANSAS CITY LIFE (W)
Runs: 28 1sts: 5 2nds: 5

Leigh Williams
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Superior Panama-Settle Now Petal Sp'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

18.Apr 260 5 4-3- 3rd 3½ Vico Road Bmp2 16.18 N 29.8 10/1 D1 16.46
14.Apr 460 6 5.59 3333 3rd 4 Hawkfield Coco EvCh,Wide 28.90 -20 29.6 7/1 A1 29.02
09.Apr 460 5 5.77 4554 3rd 7 Hawkfield Coco Bmp1,FcdTCk2,Wide 28.57 N 30.4 9/1 A1 29.13
04.Apr 460 6 5.79 4222 2nd 5¾ Hawkfield Faith 2ndFr1 28.61 -10 29.6 7/2 A2 28.97
31.Mar 260 5 5-5- 5th 4¾ Business Analyst SAw,Wide 16.13 +5 29.6 4/1 D1 16.56
24.Mar 460 6 5.61 1111 1st 4¼ Miss Echo QAw,ALd,Wide 28.68 +10 30.4 6/4F A2 *28.78

6
Stripes

HAWKFIELD IRISH (W)
Runs: 12 1sts: 4 2nds: 3

Donna Davy
be d Ballymac Bolger-Brownstown Tango My'22 Ir

Mr.D.J.Davy

11.Apr 460 6 5.75 4333 3rd 8¼ Brave Knight BBmp1,Crd2,FcdTCk4 28.78 N 32.4 4/5F A1 29.44
04.Apr 460 6 5.57 2332 2nd SH Tintown Noah EP,ChlFr3,Bmp4&NrLn 28.70 -10 32.0 2/1J A1 *28.61
31.Mar 460 6 5.60 4554 3rd 5¾ Whisky Copper FcdTCk1,Crd3 28.15 +10 32.0 7/1 OR 28.71
24.Mar 460 6 5.58 1122 1st SH Moaning Zoff QAw,BBmp1,LedNrLn 29.17 +10 31.8 9/4 OR 29.27
17.Mar 460 6 5.56 1221 1st 2¾ Swift Experiment QAw,2ndFr1ToLead¾ 28.65 N 32.2 15/8F A1 28.65
10.Mar 460 5 5.74 5554 5th 5½ Randy Foley Bmp1 29.53 N 31.8 5/2 OR 29.96



Meeting 39Tuesday, 23 April 2024

Race 10
(D4)

17:54
260m Flat

Next Meeting Thursday 25th April 2024
1st £90, Others £50 Total £340

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

PANDY CHARLIE
Runs: 27 1sts: 3 2nds: 2

Charlie Darch
be d Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 260 2 4-4- 5th 3¼ Pandy Ruby Crd1 17.24 -5 26.0 7/2 D4 17.45
11.Apr 260 1 3-1- 1st DH Icemans Riesa LedRunUp,Bmp2 17.34 N 25.6 9/4 D4 17.34
07.Apr 260 2 3-2- 1st 1 Pandy Ruby Led2 17.25 -10 26.6 7/2 D4 *17.15
02.Apr 260 2 4-3- 4th 9½ Milltown Peg Crd1,Rls 16.53 N 25.6 6/1 D4 17.29
28.Mar 260 1 5-5- 4th 3 Pandy Kian SAw,FcdTCk1,Bmp2 17.44 +5 26.0 7/1 D4 17.72
24.Mar 260 1 3-2- 2nd 6 Eastview Salah Crd2 16.97 N 25.0 11/4 D4 17.45

2
Blue

PANDY MORGAN
Runs: 27 1sts: 2 2nds: 4

Charlie Darch
bk d Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

18.Apr 260 2 4-4- 4th 4¾ Pandy Scarlet Bmp1,Crd2 17.25 N 25.8 5/4F D4 17.63
14.Apr 260 2 5-2- 2nd 2½ Wet Morning Crd1,RanOn,Rls 16.92 -10 26.0 4/1 D4 17.02
09.Apr 260 1 6-3- 2nd 6½ Burnfoot Duke SAw,BBmp2 16.83 N 25.0 12/1 D4 17.35
02.Apr 260 1 2-4- 5th 4 Splendide Mendax Crd1,Rls 16.59 N 24.0 14/1 D4 *16.91
24.Mar 260 2 6-3- 3rd 6¼ Knock Zeus VSAw 16.57 +5 24.6 12/1 D4 17.12
17.Mar 260 1 5-4- 5th 5½ Kelseys Saphire Crd1,Rls 16.51 N 25.4 8/1 D4 16.94

3
White

KELSEYS SAPHIRE (M)
Runs: 12 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

Melvyn Mayo
bk b Pat C Sabbath-Cabra Scarlet Mr'21 Ir

Mrs.J.Barclay

16.Apr 260 4 5-6- 6th 13½ Tobys Turbo CrdRunUp,Middle 16.59 -5 30.8 18/1 D3 17.61
11.Apr 260 4 1-6- 6th 16¾ Texas Dolly QAw,FcdTCk1 16.55 N 30.4 8/1 D3 17.88
07.Apr 260 3 6-6- 6th 17 Runaway May SAw,Middle 16.69 -10 30.2 10/3 D3 17.94
02.Apr 260 3 5-5- 5th 8 Tobergal Suzanne SAw,Crd1 16.48 N 29.2 11/4 D3 17.11
28.Mar 260 3 1-1- 1st SH Tobergal Suzanne QAw,ALd,BRunIn 16.55 +5 28.2 10/3 D3 16.60
17.Mar 260 2 3-1- 1st SH Gypsy Woman LedRunUp,BmpRunIn 16.51 N 30.2 9/4 D4 *16.51

4
Black

PANDY RUBY (M)
Runs: 23 1sts: 4 2nds: 6

Charlie Darch
bk b Farloe Rumble-Vulture Vision Jy'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 260 6 1-1- 1st SH Icemans Riesa VQAw,ALd,BmpRunIn 17.24 -5 24.4 11/4 D4 17.19
11.Apr 260 5 2-3- 3rd 1¾ Pandy Charlie etc EP,Bmp1 17.34 N 24.4 11/2 D4 17.48
07.Apr 260 5 1-1- 2nd 1 Pandy Charlie LedRunUp-2,RanOn 17.25 -10 24.2 8/1 D4 17.23
02.Apr 260 6 1-3- 6th 10½ Pandy Jenson QAw,Led-Bmp1,Crd2 17.13 N 23.4 9/1 D4 17.97
28.Mar 260 5 4-4- 6th 6¼ Pandy Kian Bmp1&2 17.44 +5 24.2 4/1 D4 17.98
29.Feb 260 6 1-1- 1st 1 Tobergal Denise VQAw,ALd 16.90 -5 24.2 5/1 D4 *16.85

5
Orange

PANDY JENSON (M)
Runs: 28 1sts: 5 2nds: 4

Charlie Darch
bk d Farloe Rumble-Bamba Jn'21 Br

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 260 5 1-2- 2nd Hd Regionaldirector RanOn 16.81 -5 26.8 3/1 D4 16.78
11.Apr 260 5 6-5- 5th 7¼ Texas Dolly FcdTCk2 16.55 N 26.8 11/1 D3 17.12
07.Apr 260 4 2-3- 3rd 3 Runaway May Crd1 16.69 -10 26.6 20/1 D3 16.82
02.Apr 260 5 6-2- 1st 3½ Eastview Salah VSAw,Bmp1,Led2 17.13 N 25.6 6/5F D4 17.13
28.Mar 460 4 5.76 2222 2nd ¾ Bing Ella CrdRunUp,Led4-NrLn 29.79 +10 26.0 4/1 A4 29.95
17.Mar 260 4 1-2- 2nd 1½ Liberty Bluebell EvCh,Middle 16.63 N 26.0 11/2 D4 *16.75

6
Stripes

TAXI JOE (W)
Runs: 28 1sts: 3 2nds: 2

Charlie Darch
bk d Good News-Ballydoyle Flush Sp'21 Ir

Mr.C.Darch

16.Apr 460 6 5.85 2334 4th 7½ Miltown Hope Bmp1&2,Wide 29.66 -10 35.6 6/1 A3 30.16
11.Apr 460 6 5.71 1111 1st 2¾ Embassy QAw,ALd,Wide 29.38 N 35.0 4/5F A4 29.38
07.Apr 460 6 5.86 4443 3rd 6 Grouchos Syd Crd½&3,Wide 29.71 -20 34.0 3/1 A4 29.99
02.Apr 460 6 5.66 2322 4th 4¾ Texas Dolly QAw,Wide 29.22 N 34.4 7/1 A4 29.60
28.Mar 460 6 5.76 2554 3rd 4¾ Killglen Noah FcdTCk3,Wide 29.44 +10 34.8 5/2 A4 29.92
24.Mar 460 6 5.71 4655 4th 19¼ Cascade Tess BBmp1,FcdTCk2 29.29 +10 35.4 4/1 A4 30.93


